
 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 7:00 AM Prayer/Bible Study  Kitchen 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 10:30 AM Miriam Ward's Class 107, 108 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup JC Grose 411-413, Library 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 5:30 PM Oasis Service  Sanctuary 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:00 PM UMW Circle 8 Parlor 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:15 PM A & O Choir Practice 201 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:15 PM Carol Choir Choir Room 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:30 PM Disciple 1 Class 108 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:30 PM Disciple 2 Class 107 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:30 PM Halftime Youth Connections 203 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:30 PM Handbell Practice  101/Handbells 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 6:40 PM Pastor Mike's Bible Study Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 7:30 PM Chancel Choir Rehearsal Sanctuary Building: Choir Room 

Thursday, March 12, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Thursday, March 12, 2020 5:30 AM F3 Yoga Sanctuary Building: Narthex 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 7:30 AM Youth Breakfast Other Locations: Olympic 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 8:30 AM organ practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 8:30 AM overflow parking Other Locations: Parking Lot 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building:  

Thursday, March 12, 2020 9:30 AM Disciple 1 Class Sanctuary Building: 108 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 9:30 AM Disciple 2 Class Sanctuary Building: 107 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 9:30 AM Disciple 3 Class Sanctuary Building: 103 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 10:30 AM bulletin stuffing Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup JC Grose 411-413, Library 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 12:00 PM CareNet Board Meeting Other Locations: Off Campus Site 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 5:30 PM Jubilee Rehearsal Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 7:00 PM Heart of the Triad Choral Society Sanctuary Building: Choir Room, 102/Storage 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 7:00 PM SPRC  Library 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 7:30 PM ALANON Chapel Building: 206 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 8:00 PM AA Meeting Chapel Building: 202, 204 

Friday, March 13, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Friday, March 13, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building: 

Friday, March 13, 2020 9:00 AM Sanctuary Cleaning Day Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Friday, March 13, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup  JC Grose 411-413, Library 

Friday, March 13, 2020 12:30 PM Graveside for John Morgan, Jr. Other Locations: Cemetery 

Friday, March 13, 2020 3:00 PM Organ Practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Saturday, March 14, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Saturday, March 14, 2020 2:00 PM Lent Dinner Prep  Fellowship Hall, Kitchen 

Saturday, March 14, 2020 8:00 PM AA Meeting Chapel Building: 202, 204 

Sunday, March 15, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Sunday, March 15, 2020 8:00 AM A & O to Eric Tang's churches  

Sunday, March 15, 2020 8:30 AM WORSHIP Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 8:45 AM Jubilee!  Worship Service Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 9:40 AM Angel Choir Children's Building: 315 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 9:45 AM Sunday School and Kids Connect  



Sunday, March 15, 2020 11:00 AM WORSHIP Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 3:00 PM Youth Praise Band Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 4:00 PM A & O Youth Choir Chapel Building: 201, Adult Education 

Building: 421 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 4:00 PM organ practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 4:00 PM Rooms Reserved for Church Functions Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 5:00 PM Disciple 1 Class Adult Education Building: 424 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 5:00 PM Youth Connect--Main Event  Chapel Hall, 203,  Fellowship Hall, Kitchen 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 6:00 PM Community Lent Service Other Locations: Off Campus Site 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 7:00 PM Parent/Youth Mission Trip Meeting Adult Education Building: Fellowship Hall 

Sunday, March 15, 2020 7:30 PM Venturing Crew Adult Education Building: 422 

Monday, March 16, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Monday, March 16, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building 

Monday, March 16, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup  JC Grose 411-413, Library 

Monday, March 16, 2020 12:15 PM Preschool Lunch Bunch Adult Education Building: Fellowship Hall 

Monday, March 16, 2020 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop 02326 Adult Education Building: 422 

Monday, March 16, 2020 7:00 PM Boy Scout Troop 940 Fellowship Hall, Kitchen, JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Monday, March 16, 2020 7:00 PM Chorale Rehearsal Sanctuary Building: Choir Room 

Monday, March 16, 2020 7:00 PM Divas 4 Jesus Adult Education Building: 421 

Monday, March 16, 2020 7:00 PM Trustee Meeting Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Monday, March 16, 2020 8:00 PM AA Meeting Chapel Building: 202, 204 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 9:15 AM Preschool Chapel Time Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 9:30 AM Pastoral Care Meeting Sanctuary Building: 108, Parlor 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 10:15 AM Staff Meeting Sanctuary Building: 107 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 12:30 PM Food Prep Adult Education Building: Fellowship Hall, 

Kitchen 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 2:00 PM Pastor's Lectionary Group Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 4:00 PM Main Street Connections E-News 

Deadline 

Sanctuary Building: Church Office 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 4:45 PM Organ Practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop 15005 Adult Education Building: 422 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 6:30 PM Cub Scout Pack Meeting Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 7:00 PM Member Care Committee Meeting Sanctuary Building: 103 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 7:00 PM NCPP Reunion Group Adult Education Building: Library 

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 7:00 PM UMW Circle #5 Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 7:00 AM Prayer/Bible Study Adult Education Building: Kitchen 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 9:00 AM Library Decorating Adult Education Building: Library 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building:  

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 10:30 AM Miriam Ward's Class Sanctuary Building: 107, 108 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 12:30 PM Food Prep Adult Education Building: Kitchen 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 5:30 PM Oasis Service Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 5:45 PM Mid-Week Connect Fellowship Dinner Adult Education Building: Fellowship Hall 



Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:15 PM A & O Choir Rehearsal Adult Education Building: 421 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:15 PM Carol Choir Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:30 PM Disciple 1 Class Sanctuary Building: 108 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:30 PM Disciple 2 Class Sanctuary Building: 107 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:30 PM Halftime Youth Connections Chapel Building: 203 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:30 PM Handbell Practice Sanctuary Building: 101/Handbells 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:40 PM Pastor Mike's Bible Study Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 7:30 PM Chancel Choir Rehearsal Sanctuary Building: Choir Room 

Thursday, March 19, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Thursday, March 19, 2020 5:30 AM F3 Yoga Sanctuary Building: Narthex 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 7:30 AM Youth Breakfast Other Locations: Olympic 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 8:00 AM Men's Bible Study & Breakfast Adult Education Building: Fellowship Hall 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 8:30 AM organ practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 8:30 AM overflow parking Other Locations: Parking Lot 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building: 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 9:30 AM Disciple 1 Class Sanctuary Building: 108 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 9:30 AM Disciple 2 Class Sanctuary Building: 107 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 9:30 AM Disciple 3 Class Sanctuary Building: 103 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 10:30 AM bulletin stuffing Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 12:00 PM Main Street Book Club Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 2:00 PM overflow parking Other Locations: Parking Lot 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 5:30 PM Jubilee Rehearsal Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 6:00 PM Stephen Ministry Adult Education Building: Library 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 7:00 PM Finance Committee Meeting Sanctuary Building: 107 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 7:00 PM Heart of the Triad Choral Society Sanctuary Building: Choir Room, 102/Storage 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 7:30 PM ALANON Chapel Building: 206 

Thursday, March 19, 2020 8:00 PM AA Meeting Chapel Building: 202, 204 

Friday, March 20, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Friday, March 20, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building: 

Friday, March 20, 2020 9:00 AM Sanctuary Cleaning Day Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Friday, March 20, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Friday, March 20, 2020 3:00 PM Organ Practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Friday, March 20, 2020 5:00 PM Bethany Cafe prep Adult Education Building: Fellowship Hall, 

Kitchen 

Friday, March 20, 2020 5:00 PM Heritage Club to Barn Dinner Theatre  

Friday, March 20, 2020 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop 02328 Adult Education Building: 422 

Friday, March 20, 2020 6:45 PM Troop 710 All Girls Boy Scouts Adult Education Building: 423, 424 

Saturday, March 21, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Saturday, March 21, 2020 11:30 AM Bethany Cafe Fellowship Hall, Kitchen, Library 

Saturday, March 21, 2020 3:00 PM Food Prep for Sunday Night Adult Education Building: Kitchen 

Saturday, March 21, 2020 8:00 PM AA Meeting Chapel Building: 202, 204 

Sunday, March 22, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Sunday, March 22, 2020 8:30 AM WORSHIP Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 8:45 AM Jubilee!  Worship Service Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 9:40 AM Angel Choir Children's Building: 315 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 9:45 AM Sunday School and Kids Connect  

Sunday, March 22, 2020 11:00 AM WORSHIP Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 



Sunday, March 22, 2020 12:15 PM Outreach  Committee Adult Education Building: Library 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 1:00 PM overflow parking Other Locations: Parking Lot 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 3:00 PM Youth Praise Band Chapel Building: Chapel Hall 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 3:30 PM A & O Youth Choir Chapel Building: 201, Adult Education 

Building: 421 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 4:00 PM Cub Scout Den 6 Adult Education Building: 422 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 4:00 PM organ practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 4:00 PM Rooms Reserved for Church Functions Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 5:00 PM Disciple 1 Class Adult Education Building: 424 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 5:00 PM Youth Connect--Main Event  Chapel Hall, 203,  Fellowship Hall, Kitchen 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 6:00 PM Community Lent Service Other Locations: Off Campus Site 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 6:00 PM Cub Scout Den 7 Adult Education Building: 421 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 6:00 PM Cub Scout Den 9 Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413 

Sunday, March 22, 2020 6:30 PM Cub Scout Den 4  

Monday, March 23, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Monday, March 23, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building:  

Monday, March 23, 2020 9:15 AM Preschool Chapel Time Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Monday, March 23, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Monday, March 23, 2020 12:15 PM Preschool Lunch Bunch Adult Education Building: Fellowship Hall 

Monday, March 23, 2020 1:00 PM History Committee Adult Education Building: Library 

Monday, March 23, 2020 6:00 PM Pilgrimage Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Monday, March 23, 2020 7:00 PM Boy Scout Troop 940  Fellowship Hall, Kitchen, JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Monday, March 23, 2020 7:00 PM Chorale Rehearsal Sanctuary Building: Choir Room 

Monday, March 23, 2020 7:00 PM Cub Scout Den 3 Adult Education Building: 422 

Monday, March 23, 2020 7:00 PM Divas 4 Jesus Adult Education Building: 421 

Monday, March 23, 2020 8:00 PM AA Meeting Chapel Building: 202, 204 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020  Trailer reserved for storage  

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 7:00 AM Youth Breakfast Other Locations: Bojangles 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 8:30 AM Shelby Training Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 9:00 AM Preschool Children's Building: 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 9:15 AM Preschool Chapel Time Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 9:30 AM Pastoral Care Meeting Sanctuary Building: 108 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 11:45 AM Preschool Parent Walk-up Pickup Adult Education Building: JC Grose 411-413, 

Library 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 12:30 PM Food Prep  Fellowship Hall, Kitchen 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 2:00 PM Lectionary Group Sanctuary Building: 107 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 4:00 PM Coterie Club feeds Lions : Fellowship Hall, Kitchen 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 4:00 PM Main Street Connections E-News 

Deadline 

Sanctuary Building: Church Office 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 4:45 PM Organ Practice Sanctuary Building: Sanctuary 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 5:45 PM Girl Scout Troop 13134 Adult Education Building: 421 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 6:00 PM Cub Scout Den 14 Adult Education Building: Library 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 6:00 PM Cub Scout Den 8 Adult Education Building: 422 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 6:15 PM MS Support Group Sanctuary Building: Parlor 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 6:30 PM Cub Scout Den 10 Adult Education Building: 424 

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 7:00 PM Cub Scout Den 5 Adult Education Building: 422 

 


